OCTAVE de ARMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC
SEPTEMBER - DECEMBER 1853

Acts 286 - 387 Inc.



Aliguot,

Arriagy,

Barry,

Bermudez,

Bermdez,

Bermudez,

Bermudez,

Bermudez,

Beynet,

Biera,

Biera,

Black,

Blanchara,

Bobb,

Bolivinkel,

INRDEX
SEPTEMBER - DECEMBER 1853

Acts 286 - 387 Inc.

Jeanne Marie
Testament Dec.

Ponciano
to Ramon Adame
Procuration, Spe. Nov.

William
to Ed. Tomatis
Sale of Sl aves Dec.

Erma Troxler, deceased wife of
Joaguin Bermudez, Succ. of
Partit ion Nov.

Joaquin
to Jesn Jacques Montreuil
Sale of Property Nov.,

Jules
from Antoine Doriocourt
Sale of Lots Oct.

Marie T. A. Montault, wife of
Jogchim Bermudez
& Meloney Soniat
Exchange of Slaves Oct.

Marie B. E, Troxler, cdeceased wife
of Joachim Bermudez

Inventory of Suecessim Nov.
Antoine

from Chas. H. Kernion

Sale of Property Nov.

Sucec. of Fraelsco
to Charlez Paris
Sale of a Lot of Ground Sept.

Suce. of Francisco
to Adele V. L. St. Victor

Sal e of Lot Sept.
Hy. (deceased) Susc. of

Inventory Sept.
Luthecia

from Gevert Bolivinkel .
Sale of Property Nov.
Joseph

to Sisters of Charlty

Sale of Property Dec.
Gevert

to Luythecia Blanchard
Sal e of Property Nov,

8,1853

30,1853

14,1853

22,1853

30,1853

31,1853

31,1853

8,18563

15,1853

12,1853

12,1853

17,1853

2,1853

12,1853

2,1853

Act No.

365

357

373

344

356

324

322

329

337

291

292

2096

325

370

325



Bontte,

Brandey,

Brunet,

Buret,

Casalis,

Castille,

Chalon,

Charity,

Chatry,

Cheval,
Christophe,
Christophe,

Clandel,

Clay,

Darling,

Dawson,

B (continued)

Francols P.
& Fmelite Lavigne, widowof
Francois Carlon

Marriage Contract Nov.

Jesn
from Jeam Labrousse
Sale of Imnovables Nov.

Francois X., Suce. of
to Charles Lamarque, Jr.
Sale of Slave Nov.

Ant oine E.
from Loulse A+ Souty, widow of
Louis Casalis

Sale of Property Sept.

Louise a. Souty, widow of Louis Casalis
to Antoine E. Burel

Sal e of Property Sept.
Raimond & Louis Lisis

to Urbain Forestier

Mortgege Octa

Celeste Perez, widow of Joseph Chalon
Inventory of Successim Nov.

Order of Sisters of
from Joseph Bobb
Sal e of Property Dec.

Jean L. F.
to Denise C. Prieur, widow of Jean
Augus te Douce
Sale of Slave ' Dec.

Lise Mas, widow of Celestin Cheval
Testament Nov.,

Avgustin
Testament Sept.
Agus tin (deceased} Succ. of
Inventory Sept.
Joseph

to Martin Soye

Mortgaege Sept.

Jno. R.
to Pierre G. Labarre
Sale of Slgve Octe,

Jedgse

to Marie T. Viot, widow of Antoine Michel
Sale of Property Dec.

Jno. , Po Fu LeRond & L. T, Delassize
Contract for Partnership Oct.

12,1853

5,1853

29,1653

8,1853

8,1853

26,1853

16,1853

12,1853

17,1853

12,1853

10,1853

29,1853

20,1853

12,1853

28,1853

1,1853

Act No,

328

354

289

289

317

340

370

377

333

290

302

298

309

384

304



de Courmont,

de Iduate,

Delcro?:

Delino,
Demange,
Demange,

Devron,

Doriocourt,

Dubois,

Dufau,
Dufour,
Dunn,

Dunworth,

Duval ,

Elberty,

Elberty,

D {(continued)

Jno.
from Mary A. Conrad, widow of Louls Mooney
Sale of Property Dec.

Jeanne A. Guigue, divorced wife of
Joseph F. de Courmont

to Louise Caffin, wife of Adolphe
Pluche

Sel e of Slave Nov.

Adelalde Deu, wife of Evariste
de Iduate

Procuration, Sp. Sept.

Jean Marie

to Mary Dunworth

Sale of Property Dec.

Suce. of Azelie Chalmette

Inventory Oct.

Chas. (deceased}

Inventory of Suceession Oct.

Chas., (deceased) Minors of

Family Meeting Dec.

Augus tin

to Francols Jartoux

Mortgage Nove.

Antoine

to Jules Bermudez
Sal e of Lots Oct.
Edm.

to Antoine Thiery
Sale of 2 Lots Oct.
Suzy (deceased)
Inventory of Suwecession Dec.
Abbot Louis, Swe. of
Inventory Sept.
Patrick (deceased)
Inventory of Estate Oct.
Mary

from Jean Merie Delcros
Sale of Property Dec.
Jules

to Augustin B. Duval

Mortgage Septe

Bartholome, Heirs of
Settlement of Account Dec.
Widow Bartholome & James Mut

to E. Rouchereau & Co.

Mortgege Dec.

7,1853

11,1853

5,1853

16,1853

25,1853

26 & 27,1853

13,1853

23,1853

31,1853

5,1853

10,1853

29,1853

31,1853

16,1853

22,1853

6,1853

7,1803

Act No.

363

331

a7

376

316

318

372

346

324

308

369

301

321

376

298-Bi

3é2

364



: Act No.

et Aypgustin
Porre® to Pedro Prats
Sate of ¥ Int. in Cafe Dec. 8,1853 366

opdal Louils
¥ ’ to Pierre J. Schadely

Sale of Property Nov. 19,1853 342

Forstall, Louis Edouard
to Francoise Laronde
Sal e of Slave (Statu-lidre) Dec. 31,1853 336

Glelses, Succ. of Jean
Inventory Sept. 13,17 & 20, 1853
24

Gleises, Jean (deceased) Heirs of
Partition Nov. 26,1853 350

Got twald, Adolphe F,
Deposit of Act of Sale Oct. 22,1853 314

Guerin, Marie M. A. Bienvenu, widow of
Edward Guerin
to Francois Jartoux
Sale of Slave Dec. 5,1853 360

Hafkenshied, Bernard J., et als
from Philip Rotchford
Sale of Property Dec. 5,1803 359

Hardin, George W.
to A, Ferret & L. Garriga
Sale of Crescent Coffee-house Dec. 24,1853 380

Howard, Benjamin C,
from New Orleans Female Asylum
Sale of Property Oct. 18,1853 311

Jartoux, Francois
to Camille S. de Valletti
Sale of Slave Oct. 12,1853 308

Kernion, Adelaide Dorville, widow of Jacques
Kernion
to Seraphin Hymel
Lease Nov. 11,1853 332

Kernion, Chas. 9.
to Antolne Beynet
Sale of Property Nov. 15,1853 337



K (continued)

_ Aet No.
rernion Jacques Huchet (deceased)
Korn ot Inventory of Estate . Nov. 28,1853 353

to Phil Albuzzie

Mortgeze Nov. 23,1853 345

Laborde, Catherine Cammerer, wife of
Louis Laborde
Last Will Sept. 13,1853 203

Labrousse, Jean
to Jean Brandey

Transfer of Credits Nov. 65,1853 327

Labrousse, Jean
to Jean Brandey

Sale of Immovables Nov. 55,1853 328

Laoan' Louisa
to Prosper Rideau
Mortgage ' Oet., 25,1853 315

Lajole, Minors of Joa.
Family Meeting Dec. 17,1853 378

Lajole, © Marie Boize, widow of Joseph (deceased)
Family Meeting 1n behalf of Minors Oct. 29,1853 319

Lajole, Succ. of Mgrie Bolize, widow of Joseph
Lajoie
Inventory Dec. 6,1853 361

Langel, -Philip, Minors of
to Succ. of Barbe Oge
Relesse of Legacy Dec. 23,1853 379

Layrent, Nicolas Cesar, Succ. of
Inventory Sept. 27,1853 300

Layton, James S., (Minor)
Famlly Meeting Dec., 12,1853 371

Layton, Thomas
from Marie E, Bertrand, wife of Jeean
Sauvsage
Sale of Land Sept. 5, 1853 288

Legoaster, Erasme
to George D, Christophall
Lease Nov,., 24,1853 348

Me

Mandion, Abraham
to Francols Penot
Sel e of Slave Octe. 17,1853 310

Mandion, Abrahem B, (deceased)
Inventory of Suceession Dec. 24,1853 381



¥ (continued)

ol Act No.
' : m 8l Staphen
i ! 40 Rosanna Larsan
Sale of Slave Dec. 28,1853 385

rigny Ana Matilde Morsles, widow of
aiinad Bernard Mar igny
to Miguel de Araoz
Procuration, Sp. : Dec. 24,1853 382

mrty Jean
. ’ to dntoine Gerard

Mortgage Nov. 24,1853 347

Michel, Marie T. Viot, widow of Antoine Michel
from Jesse Darling
Sale of Property Dec. 28,1853 3684

Moll, Martin
from Bartholome Vallory _
Sale of Property Nov. 26,1853 351

Monnerie, Victoire
to Marie J. A. Gulgue, divorced wife
of Jos. F. de Courmont
Sale of Slave Sept. 30,1853 303

Monnerie, Victolire
to Louloutte Givert
Procuration, Sp. Nov. 19,1853 343

Montreuil, Jean Jacques
from Joaquin Bermudez
Sale of Property Nov. 30,1853 356

Moody, Samuel N. & wife
to Williem Massey
Mortgege Nov,. 15,1853 338

Mooney, Mary A. Conrad, widow of Louis
to Jno. Dawson
Sale of Property Dec. 7,1853 363

Nadaud, Antolnette Andre
to Marie M. Michel, wife of Roque
Bonseigneur
Release Sept. 26,1863 299

New Orleans Female Asylum
to Benjamin C. Howard
Sale of Property Oct. 18,1853 311

New Orleans Female Asylum
from Philip Rotchford
Sale of Property Oct. 29,1853 320

Ochiglevich, John

& Hy. Cassidy
Sale & Partpership Dec. 31,1853 387

Oge, Adolphe
to Suec. of Jesn Plerre Oge
Receipt of Legacy Oct. 19,1803 312



Orton,

Orton,

Paris,

Pe rry,

PeyraXx,

Peyroux,

Pluche,

Poree,

Prats,

Rotehford,

Robert,

Rotchford,

0 (conti nued)

Jacques & Widow Jacques Gaestel
to Succ. of Jeen Plerre Oge
Receipt of Legacy Oct.

Adelaide C, Iveline, widow of Joseph
Orso
Testament Dec.

Allen (deceased)
Invnetory of Succession Nove.

Sarah Smith, widow of Allen Orton
to Durand, Dortie & Co.
Procuration Dec.

Chas . ’

from Succ. of Frantisco Bilera
Sgle of a Lot of Groumd Sept.,
Jacques H.

to Pierre E, Wiltz
Mortzgage Septe.
Anais Philomine, minor ‘

Family Meeting Nov.

Hy. Adolphe (deceased) & wife M.
Adele Rousseau (deceased) Estate of
Inventory Nov.

Louise Caffin, wife of Adolphe
and Marie J. A. Giigue, divorced wife
of Jos. Felix de Courmont
Cancellation of Slave - Nov.

Marie Claire Gerard, widow of Thos. Poree
to Jules & Gustave Poree

Sale of Property Oct.
Sal vador
to Pedro Prats .
Sale of 4 Int. in Cafe Dec.
Q
R
Philip

to New Orlesns Femmle Asylum
Sale of Property

Fanchonette
Testament

Philip
to Bernard J. Hafkenshied, et al

Sale of Property Dec.

19,1853

1,1853

25,1853

16,1853

12,1853

20,1853

29,1853

14,1853

12,1853

31,1853

8,1853

Oct. 29,1853

Dec. 14,1853

5,1853

Act No.

313

358

349

375

291

297

355

336

335

323

367

320

374

359



Act No.
Adele V. L.
from Suec. of Frane isco Blera

‘Si;VIctor-

Sanson,

Sanson,

Sauvage,

Schadely,

Simer,

Soubie,

Stumpf,

Terence,

Tervalon,

Tetard,

Thiery,

Thiery,

Turegano,

f!

Sale of Lot

Victorine Albert, widow of
Alexanire Senson
Testament

Vietorine Albert, widow of
Alexandre, Estate of
Inventory

Marie E. Bertrand, wife of
Jean Sauvage

to Thomas Layton

Sale of land

Plierre Io
from Louis Fondal
Sale of Property

Frencois X.
to Jean Turegeno
Sale of Schooner

Josephine
to Marie Claire Prevost
Mortgage

Conrad

to Edgar Montegut
Mortgege

Jno. Francis

to Marie A. Zeringue, wife of

Guillaume A. Montmain
Sale of Slave

Adolphe F. .
to George Wendeling
Lesase

Florestine (minor)
Pamily Meeting

A.

to George Veith & Edmund Dubols

Relense of Mortgsge

Ant ol ne
from Edm. Dubois
Sale of (2] Lots

Jean )
to Jose Marrero
Sale of Schooner

Sept. 12,1853

Sept. 4,1853

Sept. 16,1853

Sept. 5,1853

Nov. 19,1853

Nov. 4,1853

Nov. 26,1853

Dec. 28,1853

Dec. 8,1853

Nove 17,1853

Nov. 16,1853

Oct. 5,1853

Oct. 5,1863

Nov. 10,1853

292

286

295

342

326

352

383

368

341

339

305

306

330



N : "'.‘1{!11'1‘3“":

'flt 2y

Bartholome
to Martin Moll
Sale of Property

Magdeleine
Testament

Nov. 26,1853

Oct. 11,1853

Act No.

351

307

Com.=-BEGM
CO-RJC
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This book checked by We P, Ae Documents were

missing from the following Acts when Volume

was delivered to this Project,
Act #292 - Mortggge and Conveyance Certificates
Act #298-bis =Mortgage Certificate
Act #315 -= n u

Act #354 - " "

Act #332 was incomplete with signature of Notary

migsinge

Cltcofo ytomd.
N ogect Su(jv:wor

ouwgtodian Tfotarﬁl Records



